Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.V. CHANDRASHEKAR



Judicial Member, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.V.Chandrashekara: Born on 30th May 1954. Enrolled as an Advocate on 25.01.1984 and practiced on Civil and Criminal side. Appointed as directly recruited District and Session Judge during May 1996 and served as Additional District and Session Judge, at Bangalore and Mangalore and as Prl. District and Sessions Judge, in Udupi, Kolar, Bangalore Rural and Mandya Districts of Karnataka State; worked as Member-Secretary, Karnataka State Legal Services Authority and Director of Karnataka Judicial Academy and Bangalore Mediation Centre. Sworn in as an Additional Judge of the High Court of Karnataka on 24.10.2013 and Permanent Judge on 04.03.2016. and retired from service on 30.05.2016.

His lordship was appointed as a Judicial Member of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal with effect from 22.06.2017.